Statement and signature.
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

is a true copy of the original document.

NITA. UL I XIIMY

Name of Person Signing 12/10/1999 DNGUYEN & 00000058 500363

01 FC:461 /40.00 CF

40.00 CH

OMB No. 9651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

000000587509363 15698

/ 40.00 CH

Stride of Stride

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20503.

M:\KISATSPA\V POOCS\FORMFILE\PTO-1894.ASS

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

HEREAS, LINDA WEAVER, SUSAN WEAVER FOWLER, EDWARD L. EAVER, JR., and BRADLEY L. GROW and LINDA WEAVER, in their capacity as co-executors of the Estate of EDWARD L. WEAVER, and not personally collectively "ASSIGNORS") are shareholders of Diamond Rug & Carpet Mills, Inc. and may have acquired rights in Intellectual Property created and/or acquired for use in connection with the business of manufacturing and marketing broadloom carpets of various materials and construction through owned and leased facilities in Georgia and in California, in addition to trademarks referenced in the Trademark Assignments from DIAMOND RUG & CARPET MILLS, INC. ("DIAMOND") to ALADDIN MANUFACTURING CORPORATION ("ASSIGNEE") executed contemporaneously herewith ("Trademark Assignment");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of January 27, 1997, between ASSIGNORS, DIAMOND and ASSIGNEE, as amended (the "Asset Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Asset Purchase Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby assign unto the ASSIGNEE all of their world wide right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Intellectual Property, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE]

AC971640.035

1 3 1997

ASSIGNORS

Marines

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF FULTON

On this 23rd day of July, 1997, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Linda Weaver, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and executed the foregoing instrument.

Notary Public

Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia.

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires August 9, 1997

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF FULTON

On this 23 day of July, 1997, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Susan Weaver Fowler, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and executed the foregoing instrument.

Novary Public Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgie.
Commission Expires My Commission Expires August 9, 1997

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF FULTON

On this 23/4 day of July, 1997, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Edward L. Weaver, Jr., known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and executed the foregoing instrument.

My Commission Expires:

Notery Public, Fulton County, Georgia, My Commission Expires Aug. et al., 10.67

L. GROW, in his capacity as co-executor of the Estate of Edward L

Weaver, and not personally

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF FULTON

On this 23 day of July, 1997, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Bradley L. Grow, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and executed the foregoing instrument in his capacity as coexecutor of the Estate of Edward L. Weaver.

Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia.

Commission Expires: My Commission Expires August 9, 1997

LINDA WEAVER, in her capacity as coexecutor of the Estate of Edward L. Weaver. and not personally

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF FULTON

On this 23 day of July, 1997, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Linda Weaver, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and executed the foregoing instrument in her capacity as coexecutor of the Estate of Edward. L. Weaver.

Notary Public

Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia.

My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires August 9, 1997

- 4 -

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (U.S.)

WHEREAS, DIAMOND RUG & CARPET MILLS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and has used or is using the trademarks set forth in "Schedule A" hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"); with respect to certain of the Marks, ASSIGNOR has received certificates of registration from the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, ALADDIN MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, along with the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

This **23**-d day of July, 1997

DIAMOND RUG & CARPET MILLS, INC.

Name:

Title:

AC971670.070

On this 23 day of July, 1997, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared John Daniel, known by me to be the person of the above name and an officer of Diamond Rug & Carpet Mills, Inc. duly authorized to execute this Assignment of Trademarks on behalf of Diamond Rug & Carpet Mills, Inc. who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Diamond Rug & Carpet Mills, Inc. who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Diamond Rug & Carpet Mills, Inc.

8

Norary Public

My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires August 9, 199

SCHEDULE A

I. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

MARK	SER./REG. NO.	FILING/REG. DATE
Design	75-185,847	10/23/96
DIAMALON	1,464,720	11/10/87
KID TUFF	2,023,425	12/17/96
KID-PROOF	74-734,844	09/27/95
KID TOUGH	74-734,843	09/27/95
KID TUFF	1,970,489	04/23/96
1-800-KID TOUGH	1,939,337	12/05/95
DIAMOND CARPETS	1,850,776	08/23/94
KID PROOF	1,868,917	12/20/94
NATURAL TURF	1,665,476	11/19/91
REVELATION	1,569,897	12/05/89

II. UNREGISTERED TRADEMARK

MARK	GOODS
ATLANTIC CARPET CORPORATION	Carpet manufacturing

AC971670.070

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Trademarks

DEC -6 A

- . Name of conveying party: Diamond Rug & Carpet Mills, Inc...
- . Name and address of receiving party:

Aladdin Manufacturing Corporation 160 South Industrial Boulevard Calhoun, GA 30703

. Nature of conveyance and execution date:

Trademark Assignment executed July

23. 1992

|. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):

Trademark Registration Numbers: 1,569,897

. Mail correspondence concerning document to:

Suzanne Wall Alcocer, Esq. Mohawk Carpet Corporation 160 South Industrial Boulevard Calhoun, GA 30703

. Total number of applications and registrations involved: One (1)

'. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41), : \$40.00

8. Deposit account number: 500363

Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Suzanne Wall/Alcocer

Date

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Trademarks

SP DEC -6 AM 8:
OPR/FINANCE

- 1. Name of conveying party: Diamond Rug & Carpet Mills. Inc...
- 2. Name and address of receiving party:

Aladdin Manufacturing Corporation 160 South Industrial Boulevard Calhoun, GA 30703

- 3. Nature of conveyance and execution date: Trademark Assignment executed July 23, 1992
- 4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):

Trademark Registration Numbers: 1.569.897

5. Mail correspondence concerning document to:

Suzanne Wall Alcocer, Esq. Mohawk Carpet Corporation 160 South Industrial Boulevard Calhoun, GA 30703

- 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: One (1)
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41), : \$40.00
- 8. Deposit account number: 500363

9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Suzanne Wall/Alcocer

Date

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/06/1999 REEL: 001997 FRAME: 0731